

News Release

Your Contact andreas.cezanne@emdgroup.com Phone: +49 151 1454 2702

January 26, 2021

Wolfgang Losert to retire

- Long-standing Head of Patents & Scientific Services to retire on April 30, 2021
- Kathrin Körner to succeed him on May 1, 2021

Darmstadt, January 26, 2021 – Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, a leading science and technology company, today announced that Wolfgang Losert, Head of Patents & Scientific Services, will retire on April 30, 2021. He will be succeeded on May 1, 2021 by Kathrin Körner, who will join the company on April 1. Like her predecessor, she will report to Kai Beckmann, the Member of the Executive Board responsible for Patents & Scientific Services.

"We are delighted that a renowned specialist like Ms. Körner has agreed to join Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany. As a science and technology company, Patents & Scientific Services is an area of great importance to us, and Körner's considerable professional expertise will help her to lead it to a successful future," commented Beckmann. "I would like to express my sincere gratitude to Wolfgang Losert. He is an outstanding patent attorney and an accomplished expert in the protection of intellectual property. With his highly dedicated, hands-on working style, he has achieved a great deal in this essential area for our company over the past 20 years. The growth we are now enjoying on the back of innovative technologies is also thanks to the efforts of him and his team," explained Beckmann.

Losert joined Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, on September 1, 2000 as head of department and has since played a leading role in the company's patent activities. Under his leadership, this area has developed into a close partner of the company's



Frankfurter Strasse 250 64293 Darmstadt · Germany Hotline +49 6151 72-5000 www.emdgroup.com Page 1 of 2

Head of Media Relations +49 151 1454 2702 Spokesperson: +49 6151 72 -9591 / -45946

News Release

research and development units. The qualified chemist previously worked for Degussa and Aventis Deutschland, among others.

Körner joins Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, from the pharmaceutical company Grünenthal, where her most recent role was as Global Head of Patents & Trademarks. She has many years of experience in the protection of intellectual property. Her career has included a management position in the patent department of the pharmaceutical company Sanofi and a partnership in a patent law firm.

All Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, press releases are distributed by e-mail at the same time they become available on the EMD Group Website. In case you are a resident of the USA or Canada please go to <u>www.emdgroup.com/subscribe</u> to register for your online subscription of this service as our geo-targeting requires new links in the email. You may later change your selection or discontinue this service.

About Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany

Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, a leading science and technology company, operates across healthcare, life science and performance materials. Around 58,000 employees work to make a positive difference to millions of people's lives every day by creating more joyful and sustainable ways to live. From advancing gene editing technologies and discovering unique ways to treat the most challenging diseases to enabling the intelligence of devices – the company is everywhere. In 2019, Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany, generated sales of € 16.2 billion in 66 countries.

The company holds the global rights to the name and trademark "Merck" internationally. The only exceptions are the United States and Canada, where the business sectors of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany operate as EMD Serono in healthcare, MilliporeSigma in life science, and EMD Performance Materials. Since its founding 1668, scientific exploration and responsible entrepreneurship have been key to the company's technological and scientific advances. To this day, the founding family remains the majority owner of the publicly listed company.